Aitech
SP0
3U cPCI Radiation Tolerant PowerPC SBC
Aitech Defense Systems, Inc.
A member of the Aitech Rugged Group
19756 Prairie St. Chatsworth, CA 91311
Tel: (888) Aitech-8 (248-3248)  Fax: (818) 407-1502  e-mail: sales@rugged.com  web: www.rugged.com
 Rugged 3U CompactPCI SBC

Cooling
R = Conduction*
Ordering Information for the SP 0
Examples: 1SP0M-R121300 -00; 5SP0L-R121300 -00
Redundant Boot EEPROM
1 = 512 kB X2 (default )
SP01 - X X X X XX
Processor Speed
M = Standard (Processor @ 1.0 GHz)
L = Low Power  (Processor @ 833 MHz)
H = High Power (Processor @ 1.17 GHz)
Compact PCI Slot
1 = System
2 = Peripheral
X -
Front Panel I /O Option
0 = no Front Panel ; 1 = with Front Panel
User Flash
1 = 1 GB
8 = 8 GB (200/500 series only) – may interfere with standard PMC
Configuration Number – To be assigned by Aitech
-00 = Standard Product
Power Source Option
0 = 3.3V only; 1 = 3.3V / 5V (200 /500 series only)
X
* - Series 100 Conduction cooled cards can be used in the air-cooled enclosures
** - Check with the factory if different I/O option is needed. Variant ‘1’ is reserved.
Note: 5 Discrete I/O channels are pre-configured as 3 inputs (GPIO0…2) and 2 outputs (GPIO3 and GPIO4)
Aitech Defense Systems, Inc.
A member of the Ai-Rugged Group
9301 Oakdale Ave, Chatsworth, Ca 91311
Tel: (888) Aitech-8 (248-3248)
Fax: (818) 718-9787